502909550 07/28/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2956148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. HERB BRINN	07/08/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EUCLID INDUSTRIES
Street Address:	1655 TECH DRIVE
City:	BAY CITY
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48706

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13647412

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (989)631-4584

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 989-631-4551

Email: mpskowron@msh-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL PAUL SKOWRON
Address Line 1: 782 S. POSEYVILLE ROAD
Address Line 4: MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48640

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MSH-792	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL PAUL SKOWRON	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Paul Skowron/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=MSH-792-BRINN-ASSIGNMENT-07282014#page1.tif source=MSH-792-BRINN-ASSIGNMENT-07282014#page2.tif

PATENT 502909550 REEL: 033400 FRAME: 0722

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Herb Brinn, residing at 5409 Sweet Briar Drive, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49009 USA, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

# TRANSMISSION

for which a United States patent application was filed on December 26, 2012 as U.S. Serial Number 13/647,412, and,

WHEREAS, Euclid Industries having a business address at 1655 Tech drive, Bay City, Michigan 48706 USA (hereinafter "Euclid Industries") is desirous of acquiring the said invention and said patent and the Knowhow associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, to me in hand paid by Euclid Industries, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Euclid Industries, its successors, and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said Patent of the United States, and the Knowhow therefore, to have and to hold for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by me if this sale and assignment had not been made; and

HEREBY AGREE to execute all instruments and documents within my power which may be necessary for the carrying out of this assignment in full, and

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto the said Euclid Industries its successors, and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said patent, and Knowhow, throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby ratify any acts of the said Euclid Industries its successors and assigns, in applying for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and do agree to execute applications for said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefore to the said Euclid Industries its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 033400 FRAME: 0723

page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand this 77/2
day of JULY, 2014.
JA Sein
Herb-Bring O
Date: 7-8-2017
STATE OF MICHIGAN )
,
) SS,
COUNTY OF Kalamazoo)
and the second second
On this $\frac{\sqrt{4}}{\sqrt{2014}}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{4}}{\sqrt{4}}$ 2014, before me personally
appeared Herb Brinn to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
alley auco Stairs
Notary Public
Acting in the County of <u>Kalamazoo</u> .
My Commission expires on January 25, 7070.
ASHLEY ANNE STAIRS Notary Public - Michigan
Kalamazoo County My Commission Expires Jan 25, 2020
Acting in the County of Kalamaza

PATENT REEL: 033400 FRAME: 0724

**RECORDED: 07/28/2014**